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Infrastructure Category Grants Awarded 

 

Organization Project Summary Award 

Camp Hill Borough 
Sewer - 3 projects - Athol St. pump station main replacement, Seibert Park pump 

station and force main replacement, Creek Rd pump station. 
$    300,000.00 

Carlisle Borough 
Recreation - Construction of a new park in a developed area - Fairground Avenue 

Linear Park. 
$    254,833.00 

Cumberland Franklin County 
Joint Municipal Authority 

Sewer - Infrastructure improvements for regional facility serving 7 municipalities 
across 2 counties. 

$    500,000.00 

Cumberland Valley Rails to 
Trails Council, Inc. 

Recreation - Design of Orrstown Road Trail Extension (Fort St to Orrstown Rd) of the 
Cumberland Valley Rail Trail. 

$      79,402.00 

East Pennsboro Township Sewer - Rehabilitation project, 8000 feet of pipe lining starting in Summerdale. $    400,000.00 

Hampden Township Recreation - Pool Rehabilitation at Hampden Pool complex. $    400,000.00 

Lemoyne Borough 
Stormwater - Remediate flooding 1) along North Third between Market and Walnut 

Streets and 2) Walnut Street between North Third and Fort Streets. 
$    200,000.00 
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Lemoyne Municipal Authority Sewer -  UV equipment to treat sewer effluent. $    200,000.00 

Lower Allen Township 
Authority 

Sewer - Cedar Run Interceptor Rehabilitation Project, pipe lining of over 3000+ feet. $    350,000.00 

Mechanicsburg Borough 
Stormwater - West Keller and George St projects as identified in the municipal 

pollution reduction plan. 
$    300,000.00 

Monroe Township 
Sewer - Repair existing sanitary sewer infrastructure in the White Rock Acres 

development. 
$    300,000.00 

Mount Holly Springs 
Water - Provide public water to Liberty Woods and establish second water source for 

community. 
$    250,000.00 

New Cumberland Borough 
Recreation/Stormwater - Creation of River Alley Pocket Park and Riverfront Park.  

Associated 3rd Ave stormwater enhancements. 
$    350,000.00 

Newville Borough Water & 
Sewer Authority 

Water - Develop secondary water source to serve approximately 1,000 customers in 
the Newville area. 

$    250,000.00 

North Middleton Township Stormwater -  Inflow and Infiltration Remediation Project. $    400,000.00 

Silver Spring Township 
Recreation - Paul Walters Park - Design and engineering request to ready project for 

construction funding. 
$      50,000.00 



12.21.2022            |3 of 3 

Organization Project Summary Award 

South Middleton Township 
Transportation/Recreation - Boiling Springs multimodal project. Improve safety/ADA 
accommodations for motorists and pedestrians. Provide better access to Children's 

Lake. 
$    450,000.00 

South Middleton Township 
Municipal Authority 

Water - Extend water via the South Spring Garden Street Water Line to facilitate new 
development in northern part of the township, particularly the Smith Farm 

development. 
$    400,000.00 

Susquehanna Regional 
Transportation Authority 

Public Transportation - Construction of rabbittransit Regional Operations and 
Maintenance Facility Project. 

$    300,000.00 

Upper Allen Township Recreation - Construction of a new 60 acres park at Lisburn &  McCormick Roads. $    450,000.00 

Wormleysburg Borough 
Sewer - rehabilitation project replacing approximately 9300 feet of failing pipe to 

reduce inflow and infiltration. 
$    250,000.00 

Central Pennsylvania 
Conservancy 

Funding to the Central Pennsylvania Conservancy is to acquire and permanently 
protect 916 acres on South Mountain. The land is currently owned by the Boy Scouts 

of America New Birth of Freedom Council also known as Camp Tuckahoe. 
$    955,500.00 

   

Total  $7,389,735.00 

 


